RESOLUTION NO.	- 2017
RESULUTION NO.	- 201

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/911, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL AN EMERGENCY GENERATOR DOCKING STATION AT THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC) BY WHAYNE CAT, A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$38,528.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Emergency Management/911, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to purchase and install an Emergency Generator Docking Station at the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) by WHAYNE CAT, a sole source provider.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$38,528, be and hereby is approved for payment to WHAYNE CAT from account #3200-505201-96468, pursuant to the terms of the purchase requisition.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0858-17:MMM\_rt:X:\Cases\COMDEV\17-LE0001\LEG\00583980.DOCX